Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 360

B Parts
Pmﬁﬁg 4WD Traction Unit - Models 30537, 30538, 30539, 30540,
30541, 30542, 31200, 31202, 31222, 31223, 31236

Traction Pedal

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.




— Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 360

R B Parts
Pmﬁﬁg 4WD Traction Unit - Models 30537, 30538, 30539, 30540,

,’ 30541, 30542, 31200, 31202, 31222, 31223, 31236
Traction Pedal

Item R&R OEM Qty Price Order
No Part No. Part No. Description Req Each Quantity

70 R117-3070-01 117-3070-01 Pedal 1 57.30

71 R117-3298 117-3298 Lever - Mow Stop 1 9.85

01-150-0190,
01-150-1540,
01-178-0614,
107229,
20-50-AD,
20-50-AGD,
30-9430,
32105-4,
3224-5,
323-9,
513363,
513364,
5377,
908037P

72 R323-9 Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 1 0.96

104-8301,
104-9301,
109-6658,
133-7570

73 R104-8301 Locknut - 3/8-16 Nylon Flanged 10 0.88

74 R115-0148 115-0148 Arm Assy 1 61.50

75 R256-113 256-113 Bushing - 3/4 1D x 1 1/8 Flange 2 5.35

3--6498,
76 R3-6498 3-6498, Washer - Thrust 2 4.35
47-8270

77 R117-9046 117-9046 Stud - Eccentric 1 20.10

77 R76-8640 76-8640 Stud - Traction 1 37.35

78 R85-9120 85-9120 Spacer - Pivot, Tilt 2 2.30

251-259,

79 R251-259 251-307

Bearing - Ball 2 11.85

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.




— Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 360

R B Parts
Pmﬁﬁg 4WD Traction Unit - Models 30537, 30538, 30539, 30540,

,’ 30541, 30542, 31200, 31202, 31222, 31223, 31236
Traction Pedal

Item R&R OEM Qty Price Order
No Part No. Part No. Description Req Each Quantity

104-8300,
80 R104-8300 104-8300, Locknut - 5/16-18 Flanged Y/Zinc 1 0.49
119-4041

21-6010,
302-11,
302-37,
302-47,
302-5,
302-57,
81 R302-5 302-58, Fitting - Grease 1 0.30

302-6,
31-0300,
32-9660,
60-0800,
62-3880,
92-4181

256-236,

82 R256-236 Oct-40

Bearing - 5/8 Flanged 2 Bolt 2 25.05

2411-36,

83 R2411-36 R2411-36

Rod End 2 24.95

01-150-0180,
01-178-0610,
20-48-AD,
20-48-AGD,
32-9160,
3224-3,
323-29,
323-7,
400264,
908035P

84 R400264 Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 2 0.42

215-51,
30-8470,
3253-21,
Jul-12

85 R3253-21 Washer - Lock 3/8 2 0.15

01-191-0624,
86 R3220-3 3220-3, Nut - Jam Ball Joint 2 0.25
3290-149

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.




— Replaces Toro Groundsmaster 360

R B Parts
m,ﬁ,,, 4WD Traction Unit - Models 30537, 30538, 30539, 30540,

,’ 30541, 30542, 31200, 31202, 31222, 31223, 31236
Traction Pedal

Item R&R OEM Qty Price Order
No Part No. Part No. Description Req Each Quantity

01-150-0010,
01-178-0608,
20-47-AD,
20-47-AGD,
87 R323-6 3224-2, Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1 GR5 YZ 4 0.62
323-6,
49-3510,
908034P,
908332

01-150-0680,
01-178-0616,
100-6663,
100-8320,
1489,

88 R323-10 20-51-AD, Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 2 1 0.58
20-51-AGD,
3224-6,
323-10,
323-35,
908336

89 R23-2270 23-2270 Bushing-Rubber 1 25.95

01-166-0540,
01-166-0820,
17-2530,
24-13-BD,
30-8570,
3256-26,
356206,
48-9390

90 R3256-26 Washer - 1/2in 1 0.43

01-151-0120,
105-7512,
3272-10,
N/A

91 R3272-10 Pin - Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 1 0.14

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.




